

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4341/2022

Chooramana Singh S/o Sh. Tuhiram & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Sinsinwar

For Respondent(s) : Mr. FR Meena, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

23/05/2022

Let notice should go to the respondent No.2 through both processes.

Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of the State.

Requisites be filed within ten days.

Matrimonial dispute has led to the present FIR No.223/2022 registered at Police Station Kumher District Bharatpur for offences under Sections 323, 341, 498A & 406 of IPC.

Considering future chances of settlement, it is directed that the petitioners shall not be arrested in the aforesaid case till further order with the condition that the petitioners fully co-operate in the investigation of the case.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J