

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4341/2022

Chooramana Singh S/o Sh. Tuhiram,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Sinsinwar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prashant Sharma, PP Mr. Vikash Kumar Jakhar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

06/11/2023

Considering the matrimonial dispute, let both parties be appeared before the Mediation Centre on 29th November 2023.

List the matter on 18th January 2024.

Interim order shall continue.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

SACHIN/1647