

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.4341/2022

Chooramana Singh S/o Sh. Tuhiram & Others

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Another

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Bhawna Jat for Mr. Rahul Sinsinwar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP Mr. Vikash Kumar Jakhar

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

20/05/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks one week time to place certain documents on record.

Learned counsel for the respondents opposed the prayer and submitted that an interim order is operating in favour of the petitioners since 23.05.2022 and on every occasion when the matter was listed before this Court, time was sought for one reason or another.

By way of last opportunity, list these cases on 03.07.2026.

Till next date interim order, if any, shall continue.

It is made clear that no further request for adjournment would be entertained on the next date of hearing. In case, the same request is made on the next date of hearing, appropriate orders would be passed.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J